#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas BACHELS	04/18/2008
Zoubair Mohammed CHERKAOUI	05/02/2008
Guy MARCK	04/17/2008
Olivier MULLER	04/21/2008
Joachim REICHARDT	04/16/2008
Andreas SCHUSTER	04/17/2008
Hubert SEIBERLE	04/17/2008
Peggy STUDER	04/21/2008
Thomas PEGLOW	04/23/2008
Jean-Francois ECKERT	04/16/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROLIC AG
Street Address:	Chamerstrasse 50
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6300

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12096719

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-293-7060 Phone:

Email: ahoward-agu@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 1:

**REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0714** 

**PATENT** 

500561548

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q108348

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan J. Kasper

Total Attachments: 12

source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_06\_09\_08#page1.tif source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_06\_09\_08#page2.tif source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_06\_09\_08#page3.tif source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_06\_09\_08#page4.tif source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_06\_09\_08#page5.tif source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_06\_09\_08#page5.tif source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_06\_09\_08#page7.tif source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_06\_09\_08#page8.tif source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_06\_09\_08#page9.tif source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_06\_09\_08#page10.tif source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_06\_09\_08#page11.tif source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_06\_09\_08#page11.tif source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_06\_09\_08#page12.tif

Docket No.
For Non-U.S. Clients

Whereas, I/We, Thomas, BACHELS of Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany; Zoubair, Mohammed CHERKAOUI of Niederdorf, Switzerland; Guy, MARCK of Schlierbach, France; Olivier, MULLER of Lautenbach, France; Joachim, REICHARDT of Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany; Andreas, SCHUSTER of Freiburg, Germany; Hubert, SEIBERLE of Weil am Rhein, Germany; Peggy, STUDER of Huningue, France; Thomas, PEGLOW of Lörrach, Germany and Jean-François, ECKERT of Colmar, France hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

PH	HOTOCROSSLINKABLE MATERIAL	LS:
and executed an a	pplication for Letters Patent of the Unit	ed States of America therefor
Whereas,	ROLIC AG	
	Chamerstrasse 50	
	CH-6300 Zug	
	Switzerland	
(assignee), desires invention, and to any Unit	to acquire the entire right, title, and inte ed States patents to be obtained therefor	erest in the application and r;
Now therefore, for	valuable consideration, receipt whereon	f is hereby acknowledged,
invention disclosed therein under 35 U.S.C. §119, and issue any Letters Patent gr successors and assigns; an	d assigns, the entire right, title and inter for the United States of America, including the United States of America, including the United U.S. Planted upon the invention set forth in the differential execute without further constitution of the United States approximation.	uding the right to claim priority ratent and Trademark Office to application to the assignee, its sideration all papers deemed
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW (Application number 4199	rize and request our attorneys SUGHRU, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to inser 2096, 719 and Confirma, filed June 9, 2008 raid application when known.	JE MION, PLLC of 2100 t here in parentheses tion number) the application
Date: 18April2008	The Section which known:	
Thor	nas, BACHELS	
Date:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Zoub	air, Mohammed CHERKAOUI	
Date:		
Guy,	MARCK	
Date:		

Olivier, MULLER

Date:		
	Joachim, REICHARDT	
Date:		
	Andreas, SCHUSTER	
Date:		
	Hubert, SEIBERLE	
Date:		
	Peggy, STUDER	
Date:		
***************************************	Thomas, PEGLOW	
Date:		
<del>- ,                                   </del>	Jean-François, ECKERT	

Docket No		
For No	n-U.S.	Clients

Whereas, I/We, Thomas, BACHELS of Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany; Zoubair, Mohammed CHERKAOUI of Niederdorf, Switzerland; Guy, MARCK of Schlierbach, France; Olivier, MULLER of Lautenbach, France; Joachim, REICHARDT of Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany; Andreas, SCHUSTER of Freiburg, Germany; Hubert, SEIBERLE of Weil am Rhein, Germany; Peggy, STUDER of Huningue, France; Thomas, PEGLOW of Lörrach, Germany and Jean-François, ECKERT of Colmar, France hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

		PHOTOCROSSLINE	CABLE MATERIALS
on	and execu	ted an application for Lette; and	ers Patent of the United States of America therefor
	Whereas,	ROLIC	AG
		Chamer	estrasse 50
		CH-630	00 Zug
		Switzer	land
inven	(assignee), tion, and to a	desires to acquire the entiring United States patents to	e right, title, and interest in the application and be obtained therefor;
	Now there	fore, for valuable considera	tion, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
under issue succes necess	35 U.S.C. § any Letters F ssors and ass	I 19, and I/we request the Datent granted upon the inveigns; and I/we will execute ssignee in connection with	tes of America, including the right to claim priority birector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to ention set forth in the application to the assignee, its without further consideration all papers deemed the United States application when called upon to
(Appl	ylvania Ave ication numb	nue, NW, Washington, DC	r attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number) the application en known.
Date:	_	••	
Date:	02	Thomas, BACHELS May 2608 Zoubair, Mohammed CHE	Manuer X
Date:			
		Guy, MARCK	

Olivier, MULLER

Date:

Date:		
	Joachim, REICHARDT	W. C.
Date:		
	Andreas, SCHUSTER	
Date:		
	Hubert, SEIBERLE	
Date:		
	Peggy, STUDER	
Date:		
***************************************	Thomas, PEGLOW	
Date:		
	Jean-François, ECKERT	

Docket No.	
For Non-U.S. Clients	ĺ

Whereas, I/We, Thomas, BACHELS of Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany; Zoubair, Mohammed CHERKAOUI of Niederdorf, Switzerland; Guy, MARCK of Schlierbach, France; Olivier, MULLER of Lautenbach, France; Joachim, REICHARDT of Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany; Andreas, SCHUSTER of Freiburg, Germany; Hubert, SEIBERLE of Weil am Rhein, Germany; Peggy, STUDER of Huningue, France; Thomas, PEGLOW of Lörrach, Germany and Jean-François, ECKERT of Colmar, France hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

-		
	PH	OTOCROSSLINKABLE MATERIALS
on	and executed an ap	oplication for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and
	Whereas,	ROLIC AG
		Chamerstrasse 50
		CH-6300 Zug
		Switzerland
inven		to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and ed States patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now therefore, for	valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
invenunder issue successue neces	tion disclosed thereing 35 U.S.C. §119, and any Letters Patent grassors and assigns; and	I assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to anted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed in connection with the United States application when called upon to
(Appl	ylvania Avenue, NW ication number	ize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses  and Confirmation number  the image of the application of the application in the image of the image of the application in the image of the image o
numb	er and filing date of s	, filed) the application aid application when known.
Date:		
	Thor	nas, BACHELS
Date:		
Date:	Zout	air, Mohammed CHERKAOUI
Date:	Guy,	IVIANCE

Olivier, MULLER

Date:		
	Joachim, REICHARDT	
Date:		
	Andreas, SCHUSTER	
Date:		
	Hubert, SEIBERLE	
Date:		
_	Peggy, STUDER	
Date:		
	Thomas, PEGLOW	
Date:		
	Jean-François, ECKERT	The state of the s

Docket No.	
For Non-U.S. Clie	nts

Whereas, I/We, Thomas, BACHELS of Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany; Zoubair, Mohammed CHERKAOUI of Niederdorf, Switzerland; Guy, MARCK of Schlierbach, France; Olivier, MULLER of Lautenbach, France; Joachim, REICHARDT of Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany; Andreas, SCHUSTER of Freiburg, Germany; Hubert, SEIBERLE of Weil am Rhein, Germany; Peggy, STUDER of Huningue, France; Thomas, PEGLOW of Lörrach, Germany and Jean-François, ECKERT of Colmar, France hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

-		
	PHOTOCR	OSSLINKABLE MATERIALS
on	and executed an application; a	n for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor and
	Whereas,	ROLIC AG
		Chamerstrasse 50
		CH-6300 Zug
		Switzerland
invent		e the entire right, title, and interest in the application and patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now therefore, for valuable	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
invent under issue a succes necess	ion disclosed therein for the U 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requny Letters Patent granted uponsors and assigns; and I/we wi	, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the United States of America, including the right to claim priority just the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to on the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its ill execute without further consideration all papers deemed ation with the United States application when called upon to
(Appli	ylvania Avenue, NW, Washir cation number filed	request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ngton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses  and Confirmation number  the application
numbe	er and filing date of said appli	cation when known.
Date:		
	Thomas, BACI	HELS
Date:		
Date:	Zoubair, Moha	mmed CHERKAOUI
Date:	Guy, MARCK	er 1104/08

Olivier, MULLER

Date:		
<del></del>	Joachim, REICHARDT	
Date:		
	Andreas, SCHUSTER	
Date:		
	Hubert, SEIBERLE	
Date:		
	Peggy, STUDER	
Date:		
	Thomas, PEGLOW	
Date:		
	Jean-François, ECKERT	

Docket No.
For Non-U.S. Clients

Whereas, I/We, Thomas, BACHELS of Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany; Zoubair, Mohammed CHERKAOUI of Niederdorf, Switzerland; Guy, MARCK of Schlierbach, France; Olivier, MULLER of Lautenbach, France; Joachim, REICHARDT of Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany; Andreas, SCHUSTER of Freiburg, Germany; Hubert, SEIBERLE of Weil am Rhein, Germany; Peggy, STUDER of Huningue, France; Thomas, PEGLOW of Lörrach, Germany and Jean-François, ECKERT of Colmar, France hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

	PH	OTOCROSSLINKABLE MATERIALS	
on	and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and		
	Whereas,	ROLIC AG	
		Chamerstrasse 50	
		CH-6300 Zug	
		Switzerland	
inven		to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and ed States patents to be obtained therefor;	
	Now therefore, for	valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
	I/We, the above nar	med assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named	

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

1/ We hereby authorize and	d request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100	
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Wasł	hington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses	
(Application number	and Confirmation number	
, fil	led) the application	on
number and filing date of said app	plication when known.	
Date:		
Thomas, BA	CHELS	
Date:		
Zoubair, Mol	phammed CHERKAOUI	
Date:		
Guy, MARC	CK C	
Date:		
Olivier MIII	TIFR	

Date:	7,000
	Joachim, REICHARDT
Date:	17.4, 2008 W. An Wear Shunt
	Andreas, SCHUSTER
Date:	17.04.2008 Hubert, SEIBERLE
Date:	
	Peggy, STUDER
Date:	
	Thomas, PEGLOW
Date:	16.04.200 & Jean-François Echert Jels
	Jean-francois, ECKEKI )

Docket No.
For Non-U.S. Clients

Whereas, I/We, Thomas, BACHELS of Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany; Zoubair, Mohammed CHERKAOUI of Niederdorf, Switzerland; Guy, MARCK of Schlierbach, France; Olivier, MULLER of Lautenbach, France; Joachim, REICHARDT of Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany; Andreas, SCHUSTER of Freiburg, Germany; Hubert, SEIBERLE of Weil am Rhein, Germany; Peggy, STUDER of Huningue, France; Thomas, PEGLOW of Lörrach, Germany and Jean-François, ECKERT of Colmar, France hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

PH	OTOCROSSLINKABLE MATERIALS
and executed an ap	plication for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and
Whereas,	ROLIC AG
	Chamerstrasse 50
	CH-6300 Zug
	Switzerland
	to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and ed States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for	valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
invention disclosed therein under 35 U.S.C. §119, and issue any Letters Patent gr successors and assigns; an necessary by the assignee do so by the assignee. I/We hereby author	d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to anted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed in connection with the United States application when called upon to ize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
(Application number	and Confirmation number , filed ) the application
number and filing date of	aid application when known.
Date:	••
Thoi	nas, BACHELS
Date:	
Zoul	air, Mohammed CHERKAOUI
Date:	
Guy	MARCK
Date:	

Olivier, MULLER

Date:		
	Joachim, REICHARDT	
Date:		
	Andreas, SCHUSTER	
Date:		
	Hubert, SEIBERLE	
Date:		
	Peggy, STUDER	
Date:	22.04.2008 Fromers Wy	X
	Thomas, PEGLOW	
Date:		
	Jean-François, ECKERT	

**RECORDED: 06/09/2008**